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Item Taken In 
Aooliances 
Stove/Range/BBQ Grill 
Washer/ Dryer 
Convection Oven 
Hot Water tank 
Microwave Oven 
Vacuum Cleaners 
Floor Strippers 
Refrigerators 
Chest & Upright Freezers 
Dehumidifiers 
Air Conditioners 
Electronics 
CPU (computer base) 
Printer 
Fax Machine 
VCR 
DVD or CD Player/Recorder 
Stereo System (no Speakers) 
Boom Box 
Cell Phone 
CRT up to 13" 
CRT 14" up to 21" 
CRT 22" up to 25" 
CRT 26" up to 31" 
CRT 32" up to 36" 
CRT 37" up to 44" 
CRT 45" up to 48" 
CRT Larger than 48" 
Large Projection TV 
Video Game Systems 
Laptops 
Cable boxes or modems 
Speakers {l ightweight) 
Speakers {Heavy- over 10 lbs) 
Flat Screen TV/ Monitor 
Up to 25" 
26" up to 32" 
33" up to 40" 
41" up to 49" 
50" up to 59" 
60" up to 69" 
70" and over 
Tanks 
Helium tank 
Tires (no rims) 
Bicycle 
Motorcycle 
16" and under 
17" up to 24" 
25" and over 
Tires on rims (all sizes) 
Miscellaneous 
CFL's 
Fluorescent bulb's 
Lead Acid Batteries 
All Other Batteries 
Steel/ Aluminum 
Used Motor Oil 
Wood Door ( hollow core ) 
Wood Door ( solid core) 
Metal Clad Door (wood core) 
All Metal Door 
Bathroom vanitv 
Countertop (small) 6' or less 
Countertop (large) over 6' 
Toilet/ Sink 

$ Amount 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

$25.00 
$5.00 
$5.00 

$25.00 
$25.00 
$25.00 

$25.00 

$25.00 
$20.00 
$20.00 
$5.00 
$5.00 

$10.00 
$5.00 
Free 

$10.00 
$15.00 
$20.00 
$25.00 
$35.00 
$40.00 
$45.00 
$50.00 
$55.00 
$5.00 

$20.00 
$5.00 
$1.00 
$3.00 

$10.00 
$15.00 
$20.00 
$25.00 
$30.00 
$35.00 
$40.00 

$5.00 

$3.00 
$5.00 

$10.00 
$15.00 
$35.00 
$45.00 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

$5.00 
$10.00 
$10.00 

Free 
$10.00 
$10.00 
$20.00 
$10.00 

Qty 

Transfer Station 

Town of Wentworth 

Date lnita ls Items We Do Not Take 
Prnn::inP rulinciers of anv size 

FirP i:>xtineuisher 
nil Base Paints 

Stains 
Latex Paint in l iauid Form 

Flammable Liauirlc; 
Herbicides 
ppc;tjcidec; 

□r::iin r1~aners 
Hn11c:ohnld Cleaners 

PrPc;rrintinn Medic:::itions 
f\loor!loc: (anv tvoe} 

Non-or_ec;rriotion Medic:atinn 
5 Gal Buckets of Used Motnr nq 

*Used Motor Oil Must Be in Original Container* 
Anti-FrPPZe 

Updated: 11/13/2024 



Tub (fiberglass or plastic) 
Tub (cast iron) 
Equipment 
Lawn Mowers (NO oil or Gas) 
Snow Blowers (NO oil or gas) 
Weed Wackers(NO oil or gas) 
Pressure Washers (Plastic) 
Furniture 
Overstuffed Chair 
Overstuffed Sofa 
Futon Bed Frame Metal 
Futon Bed Frame Wood 
Dining room/ Kitchen Table 
Dining room tvpe Chairs 
Dresser/Side Table 
Mattress or Box Spring 
Not Stripped 
Stripped 
Strinned -Onlv Metal Coils 
Carpeting 
Truckload (w/ shingles) aMrx. wl!t. 
1/2 Ton 
lton 
Truckload (no shingles) apprx. wgt. 
Small 5' bed, trailer, SUV - Ful l 
Small 6' bed, trailer, SUV - Full 
Med 7' bed, trailer, SUV - Full 
Full size 8' bed 1 Ton (full to rail) 
Full size 8' bed 1 t on (half to rail) 
Full size 8' bed 1/2 ton (full to rai l) 
Full size 8' bed 1 ton (half to rail) 
8' Stake, Rack, or Dump -Full 
8' Stake, Rack, or Dump -Half 

$15.00 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

$5.00 

$10.00 
$15.00 
Free 

$10.00 
$15.00 
$5.00 

$10.00 

$15.00 
$10.00 

Free 
$1.00 sa.vard 

$75.00 
$150.00 

$15 - $53.00 
$25-$63.00 
$30 - $53.00 
$50 - $125.00 
$40-$63.00 
$40-$63.00 
$20 - $32.00 
$50 - $125.00 
$25 - $63.00 

Transfer Station 

Town of Wentworth 


