Transfer Station Town of Wentworth Updated 11/13/2024

Item Taken In	\$ Amount	Qty	Date	Initals	Items We Do Not Take
Appliances					Propane cylinders of any size
Stove/Range/BBQ Grill	Free				Fire extinguisher
Washer / Dryer	Free				Oil Base Paints
Convection Oven	Free				Stains
Hot Water tank	Free				Latex Paint in Liquid Form
Microwave Oven	\$25.00				Flammable Liquids
Vacuum Cleaners	\$5.00				Herbicides
Floor Strippers	\$5.00				Pesticides
Refrigerators	\$25.00				Drain Cleaners
Chest & Upright Freezers	\$25.00				Household Cleaners
Dehumidifiers	\$25.00				Prescription Medications
Air Conditioners	\$25.00				Prescription inedications
Electronics					Needles (any type)
CPU (computer base)	\$25.00				Non-prescription Medication
Printer	\$20.00				5 Gal Buckets of Used Motor Oil
Fax Machine	\$20.00				*Used Motor Oil Must Be in Original Container*
VCR					Anti-Freeze
DVD or CD Player/Recorder	\$5.00				
Stereo System (no Speakers)	\$5.00				
Boom Box	\$10.00				
	\$5.00				
Cell Phone	Free				
CRT up to 13"	\$10.00				
CRT 14" up to 21"	\$15.00				
CRT 22" up to 25"	\$20.00				
CRT 26" up to 31"	\$25.00				
CRT 32" up to 36"	\$35.00				
CRT 37" up to 44"	\$40.00				
CRT 45" up to 48"	\$45.00				
RT Larger than 48"	\$50.00				
arge Projection TV	\$55.00				
/ideo Game Systems	\$5.00				
aptops	\$20.00				
able boxes or modems	\$5.00				
peakers (lightweight)	\$1.00				
peakers (Heavy- over 10 lbs)	\$3.00				
lat Screen TV/ Monitor	\$3.00				
p to 25"	ć10.00				
6" up to 32"	\$10.00				
3" up to 40"	\$15.00				
1" up to 49"	\$20.00				
0" up to 59"	\$25.00				
	\$30.00				
0" up to 69"	\$35.00				
0" and over	\$40.00				
anks					
elium tank	\$5.00				
res (no rims)					
cycle	\$3.00				
otorcycle	\$5.00				
5" and under	\$10.00				
" up to 24"	\$15.00				
" and over	\$35.00				
res on rims (all sizes)	\$45.00				
iscellaneous					
L's	Free				
Jorescent bulb's	Free				
ad Acid Batteries	Free				
Other Batteries					
eel/ Aluminum	Free				
ed Motor Oil	Free				
	Free				
ood Door (hollow core)	\$5.00				
bod Door (solid core)	\$10.00				
etal Clad Door (wood core)	\$10.00				
Metal Door	Free				
throom vanity	\$10.00				
untertop (small) 6' or less	\$10.00				Updated: 11/13/2024
untertop (large) over 6'	\$20.00				<i>L</i> - <i>L</i>
let / Sink	\$10.00				

Transfer Station Town of Wentworth

Tub (fiberglass or plastic)	\$15.00			 	
Tub (cast iron)	Free				
Equipment					
Lawn Mowers (NO oil or Gas)	Free		 		
Snow Blowers (NO oil or gas)	Free				
Weed Wackers(NO oil or gas)	Free				
Pressure Washers (Plastic)	\$5.00				
Furniture					
Overstuffed Chair	\$10.00				
Overstuffed Sofa	\$15.00				
Futon Bed Frame Metal	Free				
Futon Bed Frame Wood	\$10.00				
Dining room / Kitchen Table	\$15.00				
Dining room type Chairs	\$5.00				
Dresser/Side Table	\$10.00				
Mattress or Box Spring					
Not Stripped	\$15.00				
Stripped	\$10.00				
Stripped -Only Metal Coils	Free				
Carpeting	\$1.00 sq.yard				
Truckload (w/ shingles) apprx. wgt.					
1/2 Ton	\$75.00				
1 ton	\$150.00				
Truckload (no shingles) apprx. wgt.					
Small 5' bed, trailer, SUV - Full	\$15 - \$53.00				
Small 6' bed, trailer, SUV - Full	\$25 - \$63.00				
Med 7' bed, trailer, SUV - Full	\$30 - \$53.00				
Full size 8' bed 1 Ton (full to rail)	\$50 - \$125.00				
Full size 8' bed 1 ton (half to rail)	\$40 - \$63.00				
Full size 8' bed 1/2 ton (full to rail)	\$40 - \$63.00				
Full size 8' bed 1 ton (half to rail)	\$20 - \$32.00				
8' Stake, Rack, or Dump -Full	\$50 - \$125.00		 	 	
8' Stake, Rack, or Dump -Half	\$25 - \$63.00				